AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH AND
IK CONSULTING, LLC
FOR
PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF
HUNTINGTON BEACH, a California municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as
“CITY,” and IK Consulting, Inc., an Arizona Limited Liability Company, hereinafter
referred to as “CONSULTANT.”

WHEREAS, CITY and CONSULTANT are parties to that certain agreement,
dated September 3, 2019 entitled “Professional Services Contract Between the City of
Huntington Beach and IK Consulting, Inc. project management and implementation
services for Accela Automation implementation” which agreement shall hereinafter be
referred to as the “Original Agreement,” and

CITY and CONSULTANT wish to amend the Original Agreement to increase the
amount of compensation to be paid to CONSULTANT;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by CITY and CONSULTANT as follows:

1. EXTENSION OF TERM

The agreement is hereby extended one (1) year to September 2, 2023

2. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

In consideration of the services to be performed under the Original Agreement,
City agrees to pay Consultant an additional sum not to exceed Three Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($300,000). The additional sum shall be added to the original sum of One
Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000), for a new contract amount not to exceed

Four Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($480,000).

21-9635/254587 1



3. REAFFIRMATION

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the

Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this agreement to be

executed by their authorized officers on

5 2021,

CONSULTANT,

IK Consulting, LLC

By:

print name
ITS: (circte one) Chairman/President/Vice President

AND

By:

CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH,
a municipal corporation of the State of
California

print name

ITS: (circle one) Secretary/Chief Financial Officer/Asst.

Secretary — Treasurer

21-9635/254587

Mayor
City Clerk
Date
City Manager
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
\U\ qu A \V) T A=
" Lty Attﬁ’mey
Date




